FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-20-2001



101617281

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
New Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #  Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date						
Merger Month Day Year						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Change of Name  Change of Name						
Corrective Document						
Reel # 2146 Frame # 05/7 Other						
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year						
Name Skyscraper Consultants, Inc. 04 04 2000						
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association						
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name Neil Bader and Marc Schwaber						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 555 Fifth Avenue						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) New York New York 10017						
City State/Country Zip Code  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an						
individual General Partnership Littlited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is						
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Tepresentative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per cover sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 002237 FRAME: 0750** 

			-		U.S. Department of Commerce
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Pag	je 2		Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name	and Address <sub>Area Code and</sub>	Telephone Number	2	12-704-6000
Name		Karl	M. Zielaznicki, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Jenkens & Gilchrist Parker Chapin LLP				
Address (line 2)	The Chrysler Building				
Address (line 3)		405	Lexington Avenue		
Address (line 4)		New Y	ork, New York, 10174		
Pages		al number of pages of the at y attachments.	ached conveyance o	locument	# 12
Trademark A	<b>Application</b>	Number(s) or Registrat	ion Number(s)	Mark if	additional numbers attached
	• -	lication Number <u>or</u> the Registration			
Irac	Demark Applic	ation Number(s)	2,330,435	istration Nur	ilber(s)
Number of	Properties	Enter the total number of p	properties involved.	#	1
Fee Amoun	t	Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$	40.00
Deposit A			Deposit Account 🔀	<b>-</b>	
(Enter for p	payment by depo	sit account or if additional fees can Deposit Accoun		#	500-672

#### **Statement and Signature**

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Karl M. Zielaznicki

February 9, 2001

No

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

		DEMARKS	ONI Y				
3-25-00							
TO: The Commissio	oner of Patents and Tradema				document(s	) or copy(ies)	
Submission Type	8	· · · ·	ance Type	e	7		
X New		ASS	signment		License		
Resubmission	n (Non-Recordation)	Sec	urity Agree	ment -	Nunc Pro	Tunc Assig	inment
☐ Document ID	)#		,		_ Eff	ective Date	,
Correction of	PTO Error	_   Mei	ger			Day Year 03 03 00	7
Reel #	Frame #	]   Ch	ange of Nam	10			J
Corrective Do		,   =		•			
Reel #	Frame #	Oth	er				
Conveying Party		Mark if addit	ional names of	f conveying	parties attach	ed Execution	n Date
<b></b>					<del></del> -	Month Da	Year
Name	Skyscra	per Consultants	, Inc.			MIN	12000
Earmanh.			•			1	•
Formerly							
Individual	General Partnership	Limited P	artnership	X Cor	poration	Asso	ciation
Other							
	ate of Incorporation/Organ	ization					
Citizenship/Sta	ate of Incorporation/Orgar						
Citizenship/Sta	ate of Incorporation/Orgar		litional names	of receiving	parties attact	ned	
Citizenship/Sta	ate of Incorporation/Orgar				parties attact	ned	
Citizenship/Sta Receiving Party Name	ate of Incorporation/Orgar	Mark if add			parties attach	ned	
Citizenship/Sta	ate of Incorporation/Orgar	Mark if add	id Marc Schv	waber	parties attach	ned	
Citizenship/Sta Receiving Party Name  DBA/AKA/TA		Mark if add	d Marc Schv	waber	parties attach	ned	
Citizenship/Sta Receiving Party Name		Mark if add	nd Marc Schv	waber	parties attacl	ned	
Citizenship/Sta Receiving Party Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of		Mark if add	d Marc Schv	waber	parties attach	ned	
Citizenship/Sta Receiving Party Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)		Mark if add	nd Marc Schv	waber	parties attacl	ned	
Citizenship/Sta Receiving Party Name  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of		Mark if add	nd Marc Schv	waber	parties attach	ned	
Citizenship/Sta Receiving Party Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)		Mark if add	nd Marc Schv	waber	parties attach	10017	
Citizenship/Sta Receiving Party Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	New York	Mark if add	fth Avenue  NY  State/Count	waber			
Citizenship/Sta Receiving Party Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)	New York	Mark if add	fth Avenue	waber	document to k	10017 Zip Code pe recorded is a	arty is
Citizenship/Sta Receiving Party Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	New York	Mark if add	fth Avenue  NY  State/Count	waber	document to k	10017 Zip Code pe recorded is a the receiving p	arty is
Citizenship/Sta Receiving Party Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  Corporation	New York City General Partnership Association	Mark if add Neil Bader ar	fth Avenue  NY  State/Count	waber  itry   if c as no ap rej	document to k signment and t domiciled in pointment of presentative s	10017 Zip Code pe recorded is a the receiving p the United Sta a domestic hould be attack	arty is tes, an
Citizenship/Sta Receiving Party Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	New York City General Partnership	Mark if add Neil Bader ar	fth Avenue  NY  State/Count	waber  try  as no ap rej	document to k signment and t domiciled in pointment of presentative s esignation mus	10017 Zip Code be recorded is a the receiving p the United Sta a domestic should be attack	arty is tes, an
Citizenship/Sta Receiving Party Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  Corporation  X Other	New York  City  General Partnership  Association  Sharehold	Mark if add Neil Bader ar  555 Fi	fth Avenue  NY  State/Count	waber  try  as no ap rej	document to k signment and t domiciled in pointment of presentative s	10017 Zip Code be recorded is a the receiving p the United Sta a domestic should be attack	earty is tes, an
Citizenship/Sta Receiving Party Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  Corporation  X Other  Citizenship/Sta	New York  City General Partnership Association Shareholder of Incorporation/Organ	Mark if add Neil Bader ar  555 Fi  Limited F	fth Avenue  NY State/Count	waber  try  as no ap rej	document to k signment and t domiciled in pointment of presentative s esignation mus	10017 Zip Code be recorded is a the receiving p the United Sta a domestic should be attack	earty is tes, an
Citizenship/Sta Receiving Party Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  Corporation  X Other	New York  City General Partnership Association Shareholder of Incorporation/Organ	Mark if add Neil Bader ar  555 Fi	fth Avenue  NY State/Count	waber  try  as no ap rej	document to k signment and t domiciled in pointment of presentative s esignation mus	10017 Zip Code be recorded is a the receiving p the United Sta a domestic should be attack	earty is tes, an

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002237 FRAME: 0752** 

DODLEDTO 1/10D
FORM PTO-1618B
Expires 06/30/99
Expiles ourourss

# Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)			,		
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
	lant Name and Address		210 704 0105		
Correspond	ient Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	212-704-6125		
Name		Karl M. Zielaznicki			
Address (line 1)		Parker Chapin LLP			
Address (line 2)		The Chrysler Building			
Address (line 3)	405 Lexington Avenue				
Address (line 4)		New York, New York 10174			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 12		
Trademark		r Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
	• •	the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Trac	demark Application Number(s		stration Number(s)		
		2,230,435			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
Deposit Account Number: # 500-672					
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	Zielaznicki	//m · (/	8/18/00		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

## WORLDWIDE TRADEMARK AND INTERNET DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Skyscraper Consultants, Inc., a New York corporation, of 555 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10017 ("Owner"), is distributing certain trademark assets, domain name assets and other assets (the "Assets), to Owner's sole shareholders, Neil Bader and Marc Schwaber, collectively, (the "Assignors"), and the Assignors are contributing the Assets to MortgageIT, Inc., a New York corporation of 120 West 45th Street, New York, NY 10036 ("Assignee"), all pursuant to a Restricted Shares Agreement dated as of March 3, 2000 (the "Restricted Shares Agreement");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Restricted Shares Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Owner hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, distributes and delivers to Assignors, its successors and assigns, all of Owner's right, title and interest in and to the Assets set forth herein on Schedule A, together with any goodwill symbolized by the Assets being assigned, in all countries of the world including the United States, its territories and possessions, all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the Assets being assigned and the right to collect and retain the proceeds therefrom.

Owner hereby represents and warrants that it owns the entire right, title and interest in and to, and has the exclusive right to use, the Assets being transferred, free and clear of any liens.

FURTHER, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Restricted Shares Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignors right, title and interest in and to the Assets set forth herein on Schedule A, together with any goodwill symbolized by the Assets being assigned, in all countries of the world including the United States, its territories and possessions, all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the Assets being assigned and the right to collect and retain the proceeds therefrom.

Assignors hereby represent and warrant that they have received good and marketable title to the Assets being transferred from Owner, and assign their entire right, title and interest in and to the Assets names being transferred to Assignee, free and clear of any liens.

Owner and Assignors expressly agree to execute, acknowledge and deliver any other documents and instruments that may be required to evidence or effectuate the sale, conveyance, assignment, transfer and delivery of the Assets to Assignee and Owner and Assignors expressly agree to execute, acknowledge and deliver the Registrant Name Change Agreements, attached hereto as Exhibit A and Exhibit B.

603821\_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this day of April 2000.	the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed as of
	SKYSCRAPER CONSULTANTS, INC.
	By
STATE OF NEW YORK	) ) ss:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)
Public in and for said State, personal or proved to me on the basis of satis subscribed to the within instrument	pril in the year 2000 before me, the undersigned, a Notary appeared Marc Schwaben, personally known to me sfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of the instrument.    MARY T. AMENDOLA   Notary Public, State of New York   No. 02AM6012930   Qualified in New York County   Commission Expires Sept. 8, 2000
Public in and for said State, personal or proved to me on the basis of satisful subscribed to the within instrument	pril in the year 2000 before me, the undersigned, a Notary ally appeared <u>Neil Bade 2</u> , personally known to me sfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of d the instrument.  Notary Public
603821_1	2  MARY T. AMENDOLA  Notary Public, State of New York  No. 02AM6012930

Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Sept. 8, 2000

		By m
STATE OF NEW YORK	)	Mare Schwaber
	) ss:	,
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)	

On the the day of April in the year 2000 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>Marc Schwahll</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

MARY 1. Ablance of No. Notary Public, State 6. No. No. 02AM6012930 Qualified in New York Corns. Commission Expires. Sept. 9. 19.

MORTGAGEIT, INC.

By \_\_

Title:

STATE OF NEW YORK ) ss:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On the Hold day of April in the year 2000 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Mark C. Pappas, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

MARY T. AMENDOLA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02AM6012930
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Sept. 8, 2000

3

603821 1

#### **SCHEDULE A**

### 1. U.S. Trademark Registration

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
LOANSATHOME.COM	2,330,435	March 14, 2000

#### 2. Domain Name Registrations

loansathome.com loansathome.net loansathome.org

4

603821\_1

**RECORDED: 02/12/2001**